
 

 
ARREST TRACKING #: WSH005567735 BOND AMOUNT: $     
 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS 
 
 
STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNT 1: POSSESSION OF DRUG 

PARAPHERNALIA  
 (B FELONY) 
 
COUNT 2: POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE 

II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
WITH PURPOSE TO DELIVER  

 (C FELONY) 
 

  
VS.   72CR-_________  
   

HANNAH GRACE MCHALE  
DOB:  02-27-97 W/F 
SID: 4120916 
 

FELONY INFORMATION 
 

I, Matthew Durrett, Prosecuting Attorney within and for the Fourth Judicial District of the 

State of Arkansas, of which Washington County is a part, in the name and by the authority of the 

State of Arkansas, on oath, accuse the Defendant, HANNAH GRACE MCHALE, aka Alphonse Gray 

Mchale, of the crimes of: Count 1: Possession of Drug Paraphernalia, a class B Felony, 

Count 2: Possession of a Schedule II Controlled Substance with Purpose to Deliver, a 

class C Felony, committed as follows:  The said Defendant on or about October 11, 2024, in 

Washington County, Arkansas, unlawfully and feloniously: 

Count 1:  On or about October 11, 2024, in Washington County, Arkansas, the said defendant 

did unlawfully possess drug paraphernalia with the purpose to use the drug paraphernalia to plant, 

propagate, cultivate, grow, harvest, manufacture, compound, convert, produce, process, prepare, 

test, analyze, pack, or repack a controlled substance that is methamphetamine, heroin, fentanyl, 

or cocaine, in violation of ACA §5-64-443(b)(2), to-wit:  Defendant possessed a digital scale used 
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to analyze and pack methamphetamine, against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas.  

Count 2:  On or about October 11, 2024, in Washington County, Arkansas, the said defendant 

did unlawfully possess a Schedule II controlled substance, namely methamphetamine, less than 2 

grams but with the purpose to deliver same, in violation of ACA §5-64-420(b)(1), 

to-wit:   Defendant was in possession of a digital scale, and more than 2 grams of 

methamphetamine in multiple different bags and syringes with the purpose to deliver, against the 

peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas.  

MATTHEW DURRETT 
Prosecuting Attorney, 4th Judicial District 
 

 
By: _____/s/ Jonathan Dixon____________ 

Jonathan Dixon 
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

 
 
 
Co-defendant:  
 
  


